Action Sheet

MEETING DATE: January 18, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval to apply

for a grant to the Moody Foundation on behalf of Causeway Galveston for a term of

5 years in an amount not to exceed

\$6,550,000.

Causeway Galveston, a partnership with Galveston ISD, UTMB, Teen Health and the Family Service Center, has been working collaboratively the last five years to provide social emotional learning and mental health services to GISD students. It is through this partnership and with the support of the Moody Foundation that Causeway Galveston strives to create a supportive culture that empowers youth to thrive in the community we share.

With the initial grant from the Moody Foundation ending this summer, Galveston ISD with the support of the grant partners seeks approval from the school board to apply for an additional five years of funding for mental health services for students. This additional five year term of the grant will allow Causeway Galveston to provide mental health services and also focus on alternative methods for creating a sustainable program in Galveston ISD.

RECOMMENDATION:

I move that the board approve the submission of a grant to the Moody Foundation on behalf of Causeway Galveston for a term of 5 years in an amount not to exceed \$6,550,000.

Jerry Gilson

Superintendent

Annette Scott

Assistant Superintendent

Student Support